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INDEX OF CLASSIC CAR PROFILES 
 

PUBLISHED IN 1966-1967 BY PROFILE PUBLICATIONS LTD 
 
The profiles were sold individually, bound in 3 hardback volumes and subsequently in various 
softback compilations (see below). 
 

Alphabetical Index of Profiles by Make of Car 
 

AC 6, 2-litre Profile 92 

AC Cobra Profile 60 

Alfa Romeo P2 GP Profile 87 

Alfa Romeo Tipo RL Profile 14 

Alfa Romeo Type 158/159 Profile 30 

Alvis Front-wheel-drive Profile 51 

Alvis Speed 20 & 25 3.5 & 4.3 litre Profile 11 

Amilcar 4-cylinder 1920-29 Profile 62 

Argyll Single Sleeve Valve Profile 67 

Aston Martin 1.5-litre International Profile 33 

Auburn Straight 8 Profile 09 

Austin 7 Profile 39 

Auto Union 16-cylinder GP Profile 59 

Ballot 2-litres & 8-cylinder Profile 93 

Bentley 3.5 & 4.25 litre Profile 07 

Bentley 3-litre Profile 56 

Bentley 6.5 litre Profile 22 

Bloody Mary Special Profile 75 

BMW Type 328 Profile 89 

BRM V16 Profile 96 

Bugatti Brescia Profile 69 

Bugatti GP Type 35 Profile 10 

Bugatti Type 57 Profile 41 

Chitty-Bang-Bangs Profile 68 

Citroen Traction Avant Profile 95 

Connaughts A-Series & L-Series Profile 42 

Cooper-Bristol F2 Profile 66 

Cord Models 810 & 812 Profile 35 

Daimler Double-Sixes Profile 40 

De Dion Bouton Single-cylinder Profile 25 

Delage 1.5 litre 1926-7 Profile 18 

Delage D8 Series Profile 34 

Delahaye Type 135 3.5-litre Profile 53 

Delaunay-Bellevilles 6-cylinder 1908-1914 Profile 31 

Duesenberg Model A Profile 57 

Duesenberg S & SJ Profile 06 

Ferrari Tipo 340 & 375 Sports Cars Profile 84 

Ferrari Tipo 625 & 555 Profile 12 

Fiat Tipo 508S Profile 23 

Ford GT Profile 90 

Ford Model T Profile 13 

Ford Mustang Profile 24 

Frazer Nash Le Mans Replica Profile 20 

Frazer Nash TT Replica Profile 83 

GN Touring Profile 50 

Healey Silverstone Profile 71 

Hispano-Suiza Alfonso Profile 85 

Hispano-Suiza V12 Profile 03 
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Hotchkiss 6-cylinder 1929-1954 Profile 47 

HRG 1500 & 1100 1935-1956 Profile 58 

Invicta S-Type 4.5 litre Profile 19 

Isotta Fraschini Tipo 8 Profile 74 

Itala Racing Cars, 1907-1908 Profile 61 

Jaguar C-type Profile 36 

Jaguar XK Series Profile 04 

Jensen 1935-49 V8 & Straight 8 Profile 77 

Jowett Javelin & Jupiter Profile 16 

Lagonda 4.5 litre Profile 29 

Lanchester 38 & 40 hp Profile 05 

Lancia Lambda Profile 44 

Lea Francis Meadow-engined Profile 82 

Leyland 8 Profile 26 

Lincoln Continental 1940-48 Profile 88 

Lotus Elite Profile 48 

Maserati 250F Profile 78 

Mercedes GP 1908/1914 Profile 01 

Mercedes-Benz 300SLR Profile 54 

MG 18/80 Profile 86 

MG Magnette K3 Profile 15 

MG Midget M-type Profile 45 

Miller Straight 8 Profile 81 

Morgan Plus 4 Profile 65 

Morris 8 Profile 52 

Morris Cowley Bullnose Profile 63 

Napier 40/50 hp Profile 17 

Napier-Railton 24-litre 1933 Profile 28 

OM 6-cylinder Profile 38 

Packard 8- & 12-cylinder 1923-44 Profile 94 

Peugeot Racing 1912-19 Profile 73 

Porsche Type 356 Profile 72 

Renault GP 1906-08 Profile 79 

Riley 9 Touring Profile 76 

Rolls-Royce 3-cylinder 1905 Profile 49 

Rolls-Royce Phantom I Profile 02 

Rolls-Royce Silver Ghost Profile 91 

Squire 1.5-litre Profile 64 

Stanley Steam Cars 1897-1907 Profile 55 

Stutz Vertical 8 Profile 46 

Sunbeam Coupe de l'Auto 1911-1913 Profile 37 

Talbots 14/45-110 Profile 27 

Trojan Utility Car Profile 80 

Vanwall GP Profile 08 

Vauxhall 30-98 HP Profile 32 

Vauxhall GP 1914 Profile 21 

Wolseley Horizontal-engined 1900-1905 Profile 43 

Wolseley Hornet and Specials Profile 70 
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Numerical Index of Profiles 1 to 96 
 

Profile 01 Mercedes GP 1908/1914 

Profile 02 Rolls-Royce Phantom I 

Profile 03 Hispano-Suiza V12 

Profile 04 Jaguar XK Series 

Profile 05 Lanchester 38 & 40 hp 

Profile 06 Duesenberg S & SJ 

Profile 07 Bentley 3.5 & 4.25 litre 

Profile 08 Vanwall GP 

Profile 09 Auburn Straight 8 

Profile 10 Bugatti GP Type 35 

Profile 11 Alvis Speed 20 & 25 3.5 & 4.3 litre 

Profile 12 Ferrari Tipo 625 & 555 

Profile 13 Ford Model T 

Profile 14 Alfa Romeo Tipo RL 

Profile 15 MG Magnette K3 

Profile 16 Jowett Javelin & Jupiter 

Profile 17 Napier 40/50 hp 

Profile 18 Delage 1.5 litre 1926-7 

Profile 19 Invicta S-Type 4.5 litre 

Profile 20 Frazer Nash Le Mans Replica 

Profile 21 Vauxhall GP 1914 

Profile 22 Bentley 6.5 litre 

Profile 23 Fiat Tipo 508S 

Profile 24 Ford Mustang 

Profile 25 De Dion Bouton Single-cylinder 

Profile 26 Leyland 8 

Profile 27 Talbots 14/45-110 

Profile 28 Napier-Railton 24-litre 1933 

Profile 29 Lagonda 4.5 litre 

Profile 30 Alfa Romeo Type 158/159 

Profile 31 Delaunay-Bellevilles 6-cylinder 1908-1914 

Profile 32 Vauxhall 30-98 HP 

Profile 33 Aston Martin 1.5-litre International 

Profile 34 Delage D8 Series 

Profile 35 Cord Models 810 & 812 

Profile 36 Jaguar C-type 

Profile 37 Sunbeam Coupe de l'Auto 1911-1913 

Profile 38 OM 6-cylinder 

Profile 39 Austin 7 

Profile 40 Daimler Double-Sixes 

Profile 41 Bugatti Type 57 

Profile 42 Connaughts A-Series & L-Series 

Profile 43 Wolseley Horizontal-engined 1900-1905 

Profile 44 Lancia Lambda 

Profile 45 MG Midget M-type 

Profile 46 Stutz Vertical 8 

Profile 47 Hotchkiss 6-cylinder 1929-1954 

Profile 48 Lotus Elite 

Profile 49 Rolls-Royce 3-cylinder 1905 

Profile 50 GN Touring 

Profile 51 Alvis Front-wheel-drive 

Profile 52 Morris 8 

Profile 53 Delahaye Type 135 3.5-litre 

Profile 54 Mercedes-Benz 300SLR 

Profile 55 Stanley Steam Cars 1897-1907 

Profile 56 Bentley 3-litre 
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Profile 57 Duesenberg Model A 

Profile 58 HRG 1500 & 1100 1935-1956 

Profile 59 Auto Union 16-cylinder GP 

Profile 60 AC Cobra 

Profile 61 Itala Racing Cars, 1907-1908 

Profile 62 Amilcar 4-cylinder 1920-29 

Profile 63 Morris Cowley Bullnose 

Profile 64 Squire 1.5-litre 

Profile 65 Morgan Plus 4 

Profile 66 Cooper-Bristol F2 

Profile 67 Argyll Single Sleeve Valve 

Profile 68 Chitty-Bang-Bangs 

Profile 69 Bugatti Brescia 

Profile 70 Wolseley Hornet and Specials 

Profile 71 Healey Silverstone 

Profile 72 Porsche Type 356 

Profile 73 Peugeot Racing 1912-19 

Profile 74 Isotta Fraschini Tipo 8 

Profile 75 Bloody Mary Special 

Profile 76 Riley 9 Touring 

Profile 77 Jensen 1935-49 V8 & Straight 8 

Profile 78 Maserati 250F 

Profile 79 Renault GP 1906-08 

Profile 80 Trojan Utility Car 

Profile 81 Miller Straight 8 

Profile 82 Lea Francis Meadow-engined 

Profile 83 Frazer Nash TT Replica 

Profile 84 Ferrari Tipo 340 & 375 Sports Cars 

Profile 85 Hispano-Suiza Alfonso 

Profile 86 MG 18/80 

Profile 87 Alfa Romeo P2 GP 

Profile 88 Lincoln Continental 1940-48 

Profile 89 BMW Type 328 

Profile 90 Ford GT 

Profile 91 Rolls-Royce Silver Ghost 

Profile 92 AC 6, 2-litre 

Profile 93 Ballot 2-litres & 8-cylinder 

Profile 94 Packard 8- & 12-cylinder 1923-44 

Profile 95 Citroen Traction Avant 

Profile 96 BRM V16 
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Individual Classic Car Profiles had the same style of covers in green, as below, & were staple bound. 
 

 
 

Profile Publications Ltd made the first hardbound versions in 1966 
 

Classic Car Profiles 1-24, General Editor Anthony Harding, Profile Publications 
Ltd, 1966.  Red/cream buckram bound hardback with illustrated dust jacket. 
(ISBN X-333-01066-2) 

 

 
The dust jackets were the same except for the volume numbers, 1,2 and 3 on the spines. 

 

 
Vol. 1 by Profile Publications 

without dust jacket 

Classic Car Profiles 25-60, General Editor Anthony Harding, Profile Publications 
Ltd, 1967.  Blue/cream buckram bound hardback with illustrated dust jacket. 
(ISBN X-333-01067-0) 

 
Vol. 2 by Profile Publications 

without dust jacket 
Classic Car Profiles 61-96, General Editor Anthony Harding, Profile Publications 
Ltd, 1967.  Green/cream buckram bound hardback with illustrated dust jacket. 
(ISBN X-333-01068-9) 

 
Vol. 3 by Profile Publications 

without dust jacket 
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Various Compilations in Softback: 
 

Veteran and Vintage Cars in Profile, General Editor Anthony Harding, Profile 
Publications Ltd, Selected edition 1971, Soft illustrated cover, ISBN 85383 0711.  
I have two versions of this.  One with 13 Profiles and a bold ‘2’ on the front cover 
and sale price £1.50, and another with 15 Profiles and sale price £1.95 

 
Great Cars in Profile, General Editor Anthony Harding, Profile Publications Ltd, 
Selected edition 1971, Soft illustrated cover, ISBN 85383 0738. Contains 14 
Profiles at sale price of £1.95 

 
Sports Cars in Profile, General Editor Anthony Harding, Profile Publications Ltd, 
Selected edition 1971, Soft illustrated cover, ISBN 85383 0703. 

 
Luxury and Thoroughbred Cars in Profile, General Editor Anthony Harding, 
Profile Publications Ltd, Selected edition 1971, Soft illustrated cover, ISBN 
85383 072X 
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American Edition - Doubleday & Company, Garden City, New York, USA also published these profiles in 
hardback from 1967 to 1969 in 4 volumes with different dust jackets from the Profile Publications edition: 
 
Classic Cars in Profile Volume 1, 1967 & 1969 – Profile Nos. 1-24 

 
Vol. 1 – Doubleday in US dustjacket. 

Classic Cars in Profile Volume 2, 1967 & 1969 – Profile Nos. 25-48 

 
Vol. 2  – Doubleday in US dustjacket. 

Classic Cars in Profile Volume 3, 1967 & 1968 – Profile Nos. 49-72  

Classic Cars in Profile Volume 4, 1968 – Profile Nos. 73-96 

 
Vol. 4  – Doubleday in US dustjacket. 

 
Haynes/Foulis also published collections of Profiles in 1987.  I’m aware of the following: 
 

Classic Car Profile, Volume 1, ISBN 0854296506, Hardback with dust 
jacket containing 12 Profiles, numbers 1 to 12. 

 
Volume 1 by Haynes, 1987 

Classic Car Profile, Volume 2, ISBN 0854296514, Hardback with dust 
jacket containing 12 Profiles, numbers 13-24. 

 
Volume 2 by Haynes, 1987 
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‘Cars in Profile’ was another series from Profile Publications Ltd in the early 1970s, with Anthony 
Harding as series editor.  12 seem to have been published, mostly of racing cars with plans in 
1973 to produce up to number 24.  They were issued separately, and bound, with the same 
continuous pagination.  ‘Collection 1 Cars in Profile’ contained Cars in Profile 1-6; ‘Collection 2 
Cars in Profile’ contained Cars in Profile 7-12. 
In the copies I have, the following were advertised, and additional information has been gleaned 
from the Internet.  It does not look as if Profiles 13 to 24 were published. 
 

Profile 
No. 

Title Author Definitely 
Published 

Date Photograph 

 Cars in Profile: Collection 1 – 
Profiles 1 to 6. 

Hardcover, 0853830401 

Anthony Harding Yes 1973 

 
 Cars in Profile: Collection 2- 

Profiles 7 to 12 

Hardcover, 0853830401 

Anthony Harding Yes 1974 

 
1 246 SP –330 P4 Ferraris Paul Frere Yes 1972  

2 4.5-litre Lago-Talbots Cyril Posthumus Yes  

 
3 F1 Repco-Brabhams Doug Nye Yes Nov.1972 
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4 Chaparral 2, 2D and 2F Pete Lyons Yes  

 
5 Porsche 917 Paul Frere Yes 1972 

 
6 Alfa Romeo Type B Peter Hull Yes Feb.1973 

 
7 Facel Vega Michael Sedgwick Yes  

 
8 McLaren M8 David Hodges Yes 1973 
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9 4.5-litre Bentley Darell Berthon & 
Anthony Stamer 

Yes April 1973 

 
10 Matra MS80 Gerard Crombac Yes June 1973 

 
11 Jaguar D-type John Appleton Yes  

 
12 Rolls-Royce Phantom II George A Oliver Yes 1973 

 
13 Eagle     

14 ERA B-type     

15 Lamborghini Miura     

16 Aston Martin DB£/S     

17 Chevrolet Corvette     

18 MG/MGA     

19 Hispano-Suiza 37.2 hp     

20 Lotus 72     

21 Lancia Aurelia     

22 BRM 4-cylinder     

23 Mercedes-Benz SSK     

24 Austin-Healey 3000     

 
Email: lancialib@onetel.com 
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